
Pos 

Fun Run 
1 
2 

Honda Chal 1 
1 

Honda Chal 2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DQ 

Super Touring 5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Super Touring 6 
1 
2 

No. 

92 
77 

738 

17 
332 
'022 
710 
102 

71X 
43 
91 
96 
71 
4 

53 

211 
94 

100 
7x 

113 
103 
84 

126 
707 

Name 

Lev Uretsky 
Scott Lanford 

Jose Suero 

Brian Shanfeld 
Breck Lewis 
Team TEAM WMD 
Rob Demorest 
Andrew Work 

Sylas Montgomery 
Bryan Lingruen 
Cliff Pearce 
W. Keith Andrews 
Richard Bratton 
MW Montgomery 

Jeremy Lucas 

Thai Diep 
Derek Schardt 
CAGRI YILMAZ 
Tex Melotti 
Wes Penn 
Dan Howard 
Eric Waddell 

Greg Vandersluis 
Stuart Killian 

Class 

Fun Run 

Fun Run 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Laps 

11 
9 

11 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

11 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
5 
2 

11 
2 

Diff 

2 Laps 

5.909 
6.387 
6.692 

11.512 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DQ 

4.445 
12.180 
20.608 
41.431 
6 Laps 
9 Laps 

9 Laps 

Total Tm 

26:45.384 
22:49.734 

25:50.021 

26:23.976 
26:29.885 
26:30.363 
26:30.668 
26:35.488 

26:33.882 
26:05.956 
26:08.352 
26:11.751 
26:13.370 
26:33.497 

26:39.943 

26:01.928 
26:06.373 
26:14.108 
26:22.536 
26:43.359 
13:15.173 
7:02.619 

26:12.205 
7:07.119 

Best Tm 

1:48.668 
1:40.571 

1:37.918 

1:42.134 
1:42.694 
1:43.147 
1:43.397 
1:43.274 

1:44.360 
1:44.849 
1:45.401 
1:46.319 
1:46.207 
1:47.121 

1:45.124 

1:40.469 
1:41.210 
1:41.533 
1:44.499 
1:45.554 
1:41.402 
1:39.622 

1:42.660 
1:42.603 

Make - Model 

Mazda MX-5 ND 
TRV Thunder Roadster 

Honda S2000 

Honda Civic Si 
Honda Civic EX Coupe 
Acura Integra GS-R 
Acura Integra 
Honda Civic 

BMW E30 
Bmw  325is 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325is 
BMW Spec E30 

BMW 325i 

Mazda RX8 
BMW 328 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic SI 

Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:42.603) for Super Touring 6 by Stuart Killian. 
Car#67 ST6 - Low Transponder Battery 
Car#707 ST6 - Intermittent Transponder - Corrected Position to P2 in Class per Race Director 
Car#2 ST6 - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 

Printed: 8/24/2019 4:35:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Directors - Kent Owens / Kyle Burkhardt / Mark Bardes 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

5.543 

Avg. Speed 

57.689 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.918 

Best Speed 

82.722 

Best Lap by 

738 - Jose Suero 

NASA GL MidOhio ProCourse- Blind Madness 

Lightning - 944Spec,HC,SpecE30,ST5-6,TR GTR 

Lightning - Race 1 - Saturday 

Race started at 13:30:56 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 

8/24/2019 01:30 PM 
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Pos 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 

ThunderRoadster GTR 
1 
2 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
717 
42 

444 
7 

'012 
67 

2 
167 

19 
62 

72 
92 
6 

919 
21 
27 
59 

901 
117 

Name 
Steven Killian 
Aaron Spiegel 
Team Midwest Miata Parts 
Michael Weber 
Kyle Burkhardt 
Nolan Feathers 

Robert Ellis 
Mike Cooper 

James Wheeler 
Tom Byrns 

Derrek Morehead 
Michael Clark 
Paul Davison 
Team Pina-Brewster 
Gardner Nichols 
Stu Jones 
Sean Foltz 
Christopher Simmons 
James Eberlin 

Class 
Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
7 
5 

11 
11 

11 
11 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Diff 
21.612 
28.474 
28.876 
39.749 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 

DQ 
DQ 

11.860 

2.462 
3.974 
4.446 
9.709 

13.736 
14.559 
28.511 
41.159 

Total Tm 
26:33.817 
26:40.679 
26:41.081 
26:51.954 
19:00.306 
12:43.982 

26:46.334 
26:46.622 

25:44.478 
25:56.338 

26:13.636 
26:16.098 
26:17.610 
26:18.082 
26:23.345 
26:27.372 
26:28.195 
26:42.147 
26:54.795 

Best Tm 
1:46.194 
1:46.812 
1:46.638 
1:44.851 
1:55.557 
1:43.213 

1:49.019 
1:48.280 

1:38.017 
1:39.754 

1:45.125 
1:46.017 
1:45.317 
1:46.108 
1:46.024 
1:46.435 
1:46.445 
1:49.086 
1:47.873 

Make - Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda  Miata 
Mazda Miata 
VW GTI 
Acura Integra 

Volkswagen Scirocco 
Mazda Miata 

Thunder Roadster 
Thunder Roadster GTR 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche  944 
porsche spec 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

Sorted on Laps

Car#167 ST6 - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 
Car#53 SpecE30 - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 
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